TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. Packages are not considered secured, booked or held until payment has been received. Full cleared payment is required as confirmation of booking.

2. By completing the online booking form, including payment, you agree to these terms and conditions.

3. The number of packages is limited.

4. Once payment is received, the booking will be confirmed and cannot be cancelled.

5. Once the packages are purchased they are non-refundable and non-exchangeable. If extenuating circumstances apply, please contact the AFL Players' Association to determine if arrangements can be made.

6. The AFL Players' Association requires street addresses for a booking to be made (no PO box addresses permitted).

7. The AFL allocates tickets, and the AFL Players' Association has no control or influence in where tickets are located.

8. Allocation of tickets is final and there can be no exchange or transfer. Tickets must not be on-sold under any circumstances and the purchaser will be liable for any consequences of doing so.

9. The 2022 Toyota AFL Grand Final is scheduled to be played on Saturday September 24 2022 at the MCG.

10. Tickets will be issued electronically once full payment is received.

11. The AFL Players' Association cannot accept any responsibility for any cancellation of, rescheduling of or changes to the event or for the acts, omissions or errors of those over whom we have no direct or exclusive control.

12. The AFL Players' Association does not accept any liability or responsibility for any injury, loss or damage of whatsoever nature (including any consequential loss or damage) except that which cannot be excluded by law or additional expense incurred or sustained by the ticketholder arising out of or as a consequence, whether direct or indirect, of any of the corporate entertainment services in connection with this package provided by the AFL Players' Association.

13. The ticketholder is fully responsible for its own conduct and the conduct of those attending the event as guests of the ticketholder and will be liable for any damage or loss caused by such conduct, and indemnifies and holds harmless the AFL Players' Association against any and all liability for loss or damage of whatsoever nature (including any consequential loss or damage) incurred or sustained by the AFL Players' Association as a result of any act or omission of the ticketholder and its guests.

14 The AFL Players' Association are AFL Authorised On-sellers OSAFL22/27 and are authorised to sell 2022 Toyota AFL Grand Final packages.